

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 581/2017

SUDESH @ ALKA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Manish Aggarwal, Ms.Runul Rastogi, Ms.Snehlata Mall and Mr.krmesh Vikrant Singh Nagar, Advs.

versus

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amarjit Singh, Advocate for R-1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

18.10.2019

CM APPL No.22604/2017, 22606/2017

Respondent No.5 and 6 being served but none appears on their behalf. They are hence proceeded ex-parte.

List for disposal on 26th February, 2020.

Let LCR be summoned.

Interim order to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019

VLD