



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 581/2017

SUDESH @ ALKA

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Paritosh Singh Rajput, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 29933/2025

1. The present application has been filed by respondents/Decree Holders whereby it has been requested that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre as there are strong chances of amicable settlement.
2. There is no appearance from the side of appellant despite advance notice and, in order to find out the response and willingness of the appellant in this regard, let notice be issued to appellant through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 26.05.2025.
3. The matter be placed before the learned Roster Bench on 26.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 16, 2025/st/pb