



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 581/2017

SUDESH @ ALKA .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Partiosh Singh Rajput, Ms.  
Shalini and Mr. Raghu Nayyar,  
Adv. for R-1 to R-4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **26.05.2025**

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 29933/2025 (FILED BY R-1 FOR LISTING THE  
MATTER BEFORE MEDIATION CELL)**

2. Let notice of the present application be served afresh upon the appellant as well as her counsel, on filing of PF, by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.

3. Re-notify on 06.08.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J**

**MAY 26, 2025/sp/sa**