



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 581/2017 & CM APPL. 29933/2025

SUDESH @ ALKA

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Manish Aggarwal, Ms. Priyanka Verma, Mr. Amit Ambawat, Ms. Shilpa Kumari, Ms. Ananya Jain and Ms. Tanya Manglic, Advs.  
Mob: 9811104711 & 9818667955  
Email:  
apolloconsultancy.official@gmail.com

versus

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Paritosh Singh Rajput, Adv.  
along with R-1 in person.  
Mob: 9810135474  
Email: adv.psjrajput@gmail.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**06.08.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 29933/2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he does not want the matter to be referred to mediation, as there is no possibility of any settlement.

2. Accordingly, noting the aforesaid, the present application is disposed of.

**RFA 581/2017**

3. The present appeal has been filed against the judgment and decree dated 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, passed by Additional District Judge, West District,



Tis Hazari Courts, in suit bearing *CS No. 609300/2016*, titled as “*Chander Mohan Sharma Vs. Sudesh @ Alka.*”

4. Trial Court Record in the present matter is yet to be received.
5. Accordingly, digitized and bookmarked copy of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned and attached with the present file.
6. The parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, after inspecting the Trial Court Record.
7. Re-notify on 04<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**AUGUST 6, 2025/SK**