



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 581/2017 & CM APPL. 22604/2017

SUDESH @ ALKA

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Manish Aggarwal, Ms. Sruthi Iyer, Mr. Amit Ambawat, Ms. Shilpa Kumari and Ms. Riya Sharma, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Upadhyay, Adv. for R-1 to 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**04.12.2025**

%

1. Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the parties are yet to be filed.
3. Accordingly, let written submissions be filed by the parties, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025/KR**